
                                                            Vandens kokybės rodikliai 2025 metais I ketvirtį (vartotojai)  

 
 

Eil. 

Nr. 

 

 

 
Vandenvietės 

pavadinimas 

 

                                                                                                  Teršiantis elementas 
 

Data 

Amo- 

nis, 

 mg/l 

Spal

va 

 
mg/l

Pt 

Elek- 

tros 

laidis, 
µS/cm-

1 

Kvapo 

slenkstis 

 

Skonio 

slenkstis 

 

Drums- 

tumas , 

DV 
vnt. 

 

pH Bendra 

geležis, 

 mg/l 

Chlori- 

dai, 

mg/l 

Perman 

ganato 

sk. 
mg/l 

Nitri- 

tai, 

mg/l 
   

Nitra- 

tai, 

mg/l 

Manga 

nas, 

 µg/l 

Žarninė 

 lazdelė 

(E.coli), 
vnt. 

100ml 

Kolifor- 

minė 

bakterija, 
vnt. 

100ml 

Žarninis 

 entero- 

 kokas, 
 vnt. 

100ml 

Kolonijas  

sudarantys 

vienetai, 
 vnt1ml  

prie 22˚C 

 Ribinė 

vertė     

 0,50 30      2500 Be pok. Be pok. 4 6,5-9,5 0,2 250 5,0 0,50 50  50 0 0 0 Be neb.pok. 

  1. Varėna 05.08 <0,01 4 419 priimtinas priimtinas 0,35 7,95 <0,01 24,64 0,92 <0,003 8,63 8 0 0 0 85,0 

  2.   Dubičiai  04.10 

04.15 

 11 482 priimtinas priimtinas 0,60 7,55 0,039      0 5,0 

0 

0 

0 

17,0 

  3. Gudžiai    04.22  11 614 priimtinas priimtinas 0,31 7,66 0,025      0 0 0 0 

  4. Kabeliai   04.15  6 418 priimtinas priimtinas 0,33 7,92 <0,01      0 0 0 2,0 

  5. Kriviliai 04.10  4 630 priimtinas priimtinas 0,34 7,58 0,028      0 0 0 4,0 

  6. Liškiava 04.15  6 392 priimtinas priimtinas 0,60 7,81 0,043      0 0 0 10,0 

  7. Marcinkonys 04.15  5 204 priimtinas priimtinas 0,34 8,24       0 0 0 1,0 

  8. Merkinė-4-5 

              239 
pagr. mok. gr. 

04.08   3 

 3 

 5 

484 

865 

419 

priimtinas priimtinas 0,62 

1,13 

6,7 

7,71 

7,49 

7,78 

0,036 

 

0,520 

     

 

75 

0 0 0 0 

4,0 

2,0 

  9. Matuizos 04.10  4 611 priimtinas priimtinas 0,28 7,45       0 0 0 42,0 

10. Nedzingė 04.15  14 517 priimtinas priimtinas 0,36 7,38 0,032      0 0 0 0 

11. Pamusiai 04.22 

05.20 

 5 344 priimtinas priimtinas 0,48 7,88 0,065      0 29,0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12. Panara 04.15  5 565 priimtinas priimtinas 0,36 7,62 0,022      0 0 0 0 

13. Panočiai 04.10  4 820 priimtinas priimtinas 0,32 7,45       0 0 0 2,0 

14. Perloja 04.08  4 443 priimtinas priimtinas 0,61 7,80 0,060      0 0 0 0 

15. Pilvingis 04.15  5 518 priimtinas priimtinas 0,55 7,81 0,054      0 0 0 0 

16. Puodžiai 04.22  17 603 priimtinas priimtinas 0,28 7,54 0,029      0 0 0 0 

17. Rudnia 04.10  5 377 priimtinas priimtinas 0,48 7,86 0,023      0 0 0 25,0 

18. Sarapiniškės 04.22  19 557 priimtinas priimtinas 0,37 7,55 0,038      0 0 0 0 

19. S. Varėna  07.15  < 3 469 priimtinas priimtinas 0,32 7,76       0 0 0 18,0 

20. Spengla 04.08  7 1025 priimtinas priimtinas 0,51 7,96 0,032      0 0 0 5,0 

21. Tolkūnai 04.22  3 567 priimtinas priimtinas 0,50 7,74 <0,01      0 0 0 0 

22. Užuperkasis 04.08  5 580 priimtinas priimtinas 0,28 7,50 0,038      0 0 0 8,0 

23. Valkininkai 04.08  8 835 priimtinas priimtinas 0,35 7,61 0,027      0 0 0 4,0 

24. Naujieji 

Valkininkai 

04.08  6 1225 priimtinas priimtinas 0,43 7,75 0,060      0 0 0 7,0 

25. Vazgirdonys  04.22  16 331 priimtinas priimtinas 0,75 7,75 0,045      0 0 0 3,0 

26.  Vilkiautinis 04.15  10 598 priimtinas priimtinas 0,43 7,43 0,020      0 0 0 2,0 

27. Vydeniai 04.10  8 311 priimtinas priimtinas 0,65 7,96 0,075      0 0 0 5,0 

28. Žilinai 04.22  12 506 priimtinas priimtinas 0,37 7,57 0,048      0 0 0 2,0 

                     Sudarė :UAB „Varėnos vandenys“ inž.-chemikė A. Vaičaitienė   


